EASY TO HOLD
TOUGH TO BEAT
Why Choose Us? Our Services
We boast the largest load testing
machine, capable of handling up to
90 tons, reflecting our commitment
to engineering excellence.
With over 30 years of experience,

condition of "THERMODRAIN" keyhole area with insert.
5
Condition of the socket type keyhole lifting
arrangement of THERMODRAIN FRP
manhole covers.
Condition of the Regular keyhole lifting
arrangement of other make FRP
manhole covers.
LOAD TESTING
DO’S & DON’TS
Do’s Don't’s
Correct installation of frame
with complete civil support
Load on the frame to be applied
only after grounting is completed
Do’s Don't’s
Handel with care Do not throw the material
APPLICABLE LOAD BEARING
Installation Handing
Group Installation
AreasClass Load Example
C250 90 Ton (900KN) Areas imposing
high weel loads
Kerbside parking
areas
B125 12,5 Ton (125KN) Footways, pedestrain
areas and areas with
light duty
Parking areas
for cars only
A15 1,5 Ton (lSKN) Areas which can
only be used by
pedestian and
pedal cyclists
Bicycle ways,
pedestrain ways
Group Installation
AreasClass Load Example
F900 90 Ton (900KN) Areas imposing
high weel loads
Airports
F600 90 Ton (900KN) Areas imposing
high weel loads
Sea ports
F400 40 Ton (400KN) Carriageway of roads
(including pedesterian
ways) and parking
areas for all types
of road vehicles
Roadways and
vehicle traffic
6
THERMODRAIN FRP / GRP / COMPOSITE products are tested
for 2.5 tons, 5 tons, Bl25 (12.5 tons), C250 (25tons), D400 (40
tons), E600 (60 tons) and F900 (90 Tons) class load bearing and
permanent set as per BS EN 124, IS 1726 and AASHTO BS EN 124
is a testing code worldwide for Manhole Covers in cast iron,
ductile iron and other Materials also Permanent Set is a
multiple loading test to determine the permanent
deformation in cover after multiple loading within a short time
as specified in the code.
SOLID TOP MANHOLE COVERS - SIZES
THERMODRAIN FRP / GRP / COMPOSITE
SOLID TOP MANHOLE COVERS WITH FRAME
FRAME OPENING SIZE
CIRCULAR
400 mm (16")
450 mm (17")
500 mm (20")
600 mm (24")
690 mm (27")
762 mm (30")
RECTANGULAR